Type Friendly

Ground Warnford

Toss Nomads CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat
Highlights: Nomads CC 1st Xl Innings

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st Xl Vs Nomads CC - 1st XI

18.1 Nomads CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 18.1 overs, 68 minutes, 6 extras
24.3 2nd Wicket: 50 runs in 72 balls, 49 minutes, Pawan Malik 28 (37), N Paropkari 20 (35), 2 extras
24.6 Pawan Malik: 50 runs in 77 balls, 96 minutes (8x4)

27.4 Nomads CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 27.4 overs, 107 minutes, 7 extras
42.3 Nomads CC 1st XI: 150 runs in 42.3 overs, 156 minutes, 12 extras
47.3 5th Wicket: 50 runs in 66 balls, 31 minutes, James Hamilton 24 (36), Andy Marshall 25 (30), 1 extra

Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI Innings
8.4 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 54 balls, 30 minutes, Chris M Pratt 32 (27), Kumo Sharma 14 (27), 5 extras
8.4 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 8.4 overs, 30 minutes, 5 extras
12.2 Chris M Pratt: 50 runs in 39 balls, 42 minutes (8x4, 1x6)

15.1 1st Wicket: 100 runs in 93 balls, 54 minutes, Chris M Pratt 63 (51), Kumo Sharma 33 (42), 6 extras
15.1 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 15.1 overs, 54 minutes, 6 extras
18.5 Kumo Sharma: 50 runs in 55 balls, 65 minutes (3x4)

22.1 1st Wicket: 150 runs in 134 balls, 77 minutes, Chris M Pratt 84 (69), Kumo Sharma 61 (65), 6 extras
22.1 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 150 runs in 22.1 overs, 77 minutes, 6 extras
24.5 Chris M Pratt: 100 runs in 76 balls, 84 minutes (11x4, 2x6)

27.3 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 200 runs in 27.3 overs, 96 minutes, 6 extras

Result Summary
Result :

Score
Total Points

Batting
Name

Mark Richardst
Pawan Malik

N Paropkari
Ross Ormiston
James Hamilton
Andy Marshall*
Chris Page

Ben Butcher
Hugo Morris
Extras

* = Captain, 1 = Wicket Keeper

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI - Won
Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI
201-1 (27.3 overs)
0

How Out

ct Henry Wakefield
ct Chris M Pratt
ct Henry Wakefield

not out

not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

b (2), Ib (5), w (5)

Rules Type

Date

Start Time

Nomads CC - 1st XI
199-4 dec (51 overs) 'b" 't'
0

Nomads CC

Bowler

b Khajit Sharma
b Shahryar Khan
b Shahryar Khan
b Richard Norris

Standard

Sunday 3rd July 2022

11:00

Runs

12
60
20
17
39
39

12

Total 199
Wickets 4 dec
Overs 51

4s

-

ADhwWoaO

6s Balls

37
87
36
36
68
42

[elololoNoNo)

Fall of Wickets : 36-1 Mark Richards (Pawan Malik-20*); 91-2 N Paropkari (Pawan Malik-52*); 102-3 Pawan Malik (Ross Ormiston-2*); 127-4 Ross

Ormiston (James Hamilton-7*);
* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Khaijit Sharma

Seb Norris

Shahryar Khan

Richard Norris

Chris M Pratt

Kumo Sharma

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Batting
Name

Chris M Pratt
Kumo Sharma
Seb Norris

Khaijit Sharma
Henry Wakefield*t
Richard Brereton
Richard Norris
Shahryar Khan
Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

How Out

st Mark Richards
not out

not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat

Ib (4), nb (2)

Fall of Wickets : 199-1 Chris M Pratt (Kumo Sharma-76*);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

James Hamilton
Pawan Malik
Chris Page

Ben Butcher

N Paropkari
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Match Officials
Umpires
Scorers

Referee

Overs Maidens

12
7
10
12
8
2

51
Hampshire Hogs CC

Bowler
b Ben Butcher

OO -=2NON

9]

Overs Maidens

5
6
4
7.3
5

27.3

0
0
0
0
0
0

Runs

30
24
37
52
38
11
7
199

Runs

28
38
35
55
41
4
201

Wickets Wides
1 1
0 2
2 0
1 2
0 0
0 0
0
4 5
Runs 4s
117 14
76 6
2 0
6
Total 201
Wickets 1
Overs 27.3
Wickets Wides
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0
1 0

No Balls
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6s Balls
2 84
0 81
0 1
No Balls
1

1

0

0

0

2



